COUPEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 204 Island County, Washington July 9, 2018 Resolution 2018-09

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Directors of Coupeville School District No. 204, Island County, Washington, authorizing Superintendent Steve King or Business Manager Denise Peet to invest District funds as they become available.

WHEREAS, Coupeville School District No. 204 will have General, Capital Projects, Transportation Vehicle, Debt Service and Associated Student Body Funds that will not be required for immediate use of the District; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the District to utilize resources so as to maximize use of the taxpayers' dollars

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of Coupeville School District No. 204, Island County, Washington, to authorize Steve King, Superintendent, or his designee, Denise Peet, Business Manager, to continue to invest such funds as they become available, effective July 2, 2018.

The foregoing resolution was adopted on the 9th day of July 2018, at a special board meeting of the Board of Directors of the Coupeville School District and duly authenticated by the following signatures of the directors voting in favor thereof.

Board President

Board Vice President

Director

Director

Director

ATTEST:

Superintendent Secretary to the Board of Directors